



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13183/2019**

SMT. JYOTI Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Meghna De, Adv.**

versus

ISLAMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL AND ANR. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anjum Javed, ASC along with
Mr. Devendra Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 19.12.2019

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to get instructions on the aspect noted in the last order and file an affidavit in this regard along with supporting documents.
2. At this stage, it is noted that the Directorate of Education, which has been impleaded as respondent no.2, is not a necessary party in the present petition. Accordingly, at the oral request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the respondent no.2 is deleted from the array of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed within three weeks.
3. At request, list on 27.01.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J.

DECEMBER 19, 2019

'SDP'