

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13183/2019

SMT. JYOTI Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocates.

versus

ISLAMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

27.01.2020

CM APPL. 3263/2020 (for delay)

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay is condoned.

The application stands disposed-off.

W.P.(C) 13183/2019

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to paginate her case file with the Court's file.

At her request, renotify on 17.09.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

JANUARY 27, 2020

AB