



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13183/2019**

SMT. JYOTI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. Bhushan, Advocate for Mr.
Rajiv Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

ISLAMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **23.11.2020**

1. This hearing has been done by video conferencing.
2. This matter has been listed under the 'Cause list of cases filed between 01.01.2018 to 21.03.2020'.
3. Notice is yet to be issued in this matter. Accordingly, let this matter be listed in the supplementary list. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.
4. List on 23rd December, 2020 in the supplementary list.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 23, 2020/dk/T/Ak