



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13183/2019**

SMT. JYOTI

.....Petitioner

Through None

versus

ISLAMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL

.....Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

SH. NARESH CHAND GARG, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

01.03.2021

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondent.

Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party, who shall be at liberty to file the rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 15.04.2021.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 1, 2021/ sk