



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13183/2019**

SMT. JYOTI

.....Petitioner

Through **Ms. L. Gangmei, Advocate**

versus

ISLAMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL

.....Respondent

Through **Ms. Affifa Atiq, proxy counsel**

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.03.2022

As requested, by way of last and final opportunity, four weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to file the rejoinder.

List on 05.07.2022.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 22, 2022/sk