



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13183/2019**
SMT. JYOTI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ISLAMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL

.....Respondent

Through: Sh. M.S. Khan and Ms. Affifa Atiq,
Adv.

CORAM:
SHRI H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

% **ORDER**
05.07.2022

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner. Neither any rejoinder has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. On 22.03.2022, last and final opportunity was given to the petitioner to file their rejoinder within four weeks, however, they have not filed their rejoinder so far. Accordingly, their right to file rejoinder is closed.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on **18.08.2022**.

REGISTRAR

JULY 5, 2022/KCT