



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13183/2019**

SMT. JYOTI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms.L.Gangmei, Advocate**

versus

ISLAMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms.Aashiyan and Ms.Neha Khan,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.08.2022

Learned counsel appearing for respondent is seeking an adjournment as the main counsel is not available.

List on 29.11.2022.

Lower Court Record be requisitioned in digital form.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 18, 2022

rb