



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13183/2019**

SMT. JYOTI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Meghna De, Adv.

versus

ISLAMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.M.Arshyan, proxy.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

29.11.2022

%

1. Proxy counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 02.05.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2022

sr