



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13183/2019

SMT. JYOTI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Megna De & Ms.L.Gangmei,
Adv.

versus

ISLAMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.M.S.Khan & Mr.M.Arshyan,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

02.05.2023

%

1. Learned arguing counsel for the respondent, who has apparently joined the proceedings through video conferencing, is neither visible nor clearly audible.
2. In these circumstances, this Court has no other option but to defer hearing.
3. List on 21.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 2, 2023

kk