



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13183/2019**

SMT. JYOTI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jawahar Raja, Ms.Meghna De and
Ms.L.Gangmei, Advocates

versus

ISLAMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.M.S.Khan and Ms.Shaziya,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

18.01.2024

%

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

List on 30th April, 2024 for final hearing.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties are directed to file
written submissions, not exceeding five pages.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 18, 2024

dy/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any