



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13183/2019

SMT. JYOTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Advocate

versus

ISLAMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, renotify on
30.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

sn